
©
 1

99
3-

20
10

 E
Z-

Fi
lin

g,
 In

c.
 [1

-8
00

-9
98

-2
42

4]
 - 

Fo
rm

s 
S

of
tw

ar
e 

O
nl

y
B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

IN RE: Case No.

Debtor(s)
Chapter

Following is the list of the debtor’s creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this
chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of “insider” set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless
the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors
holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe,
guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address

including zip code

(2)
Name, telephone number and complete mailing
address, including zip code, of employee, agent

or department of creditor familiar with claim
who may be contacted

(3)
Nature of claim

(trade debt,
bank loan,

government
contract, etc.)

(4)
Indicate if claim

is contingent,
unliquidated,
disputed or

subject to setoff

(5)
Amount of
claim (if

secured also
state value of

security)

United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Maryland

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

11BDG Associates Of Maryland, Inc.

Comptroller Of Maryland
Revenue Administration Division
Annapolis, MD  21411

     322,693.92

O'Malley Miles Nylen & Gilmore PA
11785 Beltsville Drive 10th Floor
Calverton, MD  20705

      41,270.12

IRS
8401 Corporate Drive
Suite 300
Landover, MD  20785-2224

      33,712.78

Pepco
PO Box 4863
Trenton, NJ  08650-4863

      22,189.14

Kevin J. Finnegan, Esq
Goldberg, Finnegan & Mester, LLC
1010 Wayne Ave, Suite 950
Silver Spring, MD  20910

      16,085.00

Grier & Waranch, LLC
Suite 202
102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, MD  21204-4526

      12,974.39

Futrovsky, Forster & Scherr, Charterd
401 N. Washington Street
Suite 110
Rockville, MD  20850

       8,347.40

Sysco Baltimore, LLC
8000 Dorsey Run Road
Jessup, MD  20794

       7,091.13

NCO Financial Systems Inc.
507 Prudential Road
Horsham, PA  19044

       6,874.78

XO Communications
8851 Sandy Pkwy
Sandy, UT  84070

       6,822.29

Sunbelt House - 155 Laurel
9705 Washington Blvd
Laurel, MD  20723-1315

       5,792.40

Washington Gas
101 Constitution Avenue, NW
Washington, DC  20080

       5,785.67

Joseph Greenwald & Laake
6404 Ivy Lane, Suite 400
Greenbelt, MD  20770

       5,661.74

Case 11-14190    Doc 4    Filed 03/02/11    Page 1 of 2



©
 1

99
3-

20
10

 E
Z-

Fi
lin

g,
 In

c.
 [1

-8
00

-9
98

-2
42

4]
 - 

Fo
rm

s 
S

of
tw

ar
e 

O
nl

y

Seema Singh
10114 Lakestone Place
Rockville, MD  20850

       3,569.87

Ambius Inc.
Attn: AR Dept
PO Box 95409
Palatine, IL  60095-0409

       3,057.38

Griffith Energy Services, Inc.
2510 Schuster Drive
Cheverly, MD  20781

       2,643.15

CST Co.
PO Box 33127
Louisville, KY  40232-3127

       2,557.38

Ecolab Receivables Control Corp
Attn: Joseph Miller
PO Box 9658
Minneapolis, MN  55440

       2,239.15

Division Of Unemployment Insurance
1100 N Eutaw Street, Rm 405
Baltimore, MD  21201

DLLR
State Of Maryland
P Box 1844
Baltimore, MD  21203-1844

       2,050.28

Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission
14501 Sweitzer Lane
Laurel, MD  20707

       1,957.69

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation][or a member or an authorized agent of the partnership] named as the debtor
in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: Signature:

(Print Name and Title)

March  2, 2011 /s/ Alton Gayle

Alton Gayle, President

Case 11-14190    Doc 4    Filed 03/02/11    Page 2 of 2


