Case 11-14190 Doc 4 Filed 03/02/11 Page 1 of 2

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Maryland

IN RE:	Case No
BDG Associates Of Maryland, Inc.	Chapter 11
Del	otor(s)

` '

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe,

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim (if secured also state value of security)
Comptroller Of Maryland Revenue Administration Division Annapolis, MD 21411				322,693.92
O'Malley Miles Nylen & Gilmore PA 11785 Beltsville Drive 10th Floor Calverton, MD 20705				41,270.12
IRS 8401 Corporate Drive Suite 300 Landover, MD 20785-2224				33,712.78
Pepco PO Box 4863 Trenton, NJ 08650-4863				22,189.14
Kevin J. Finnegan, Esq Goldberg, Finnegan & Mester, LLC 1010 Wayne Ave, Suite 950 Silver Spring, MD 20910				16,085.00
Grier & Waranch, LLC Suite 202 102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue Towson, MD 21204-4526				12,974.39
Futrovsky, Forster & Scherr, Charterd 401 N. Washington Street Suite 110 Rockville, MD 20850				8,347.40
Sysco Baltimore, LLC 8000 Dorsey Run Road Jessup, MD 20794				7,091.13
NCO Financial Systems Inc. 507 Prudential Road Horsham, PA 19044				6,874.78
XO Communications 8851 Sandy Pkwy Sandy, UT 84070				6,822.29
Sunbelt House - 155 Laurel 9705 Washington Blvd Laurel, MD 20723-1315				5,792.40
Washington Gas 101 Constitution Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20080				5,785.67
Joseph Greenwald & Laake 6404 Ivy Lane, Suite 400 Greenbelt, MD 20770				5,661.74

Case 11-14190 Doc 4 Filed 03/02/11 Page 2 of 2

Seema Singh 10114 Lakestone Place Rockville, MD 20850		3,569.87
Ambius Inc. Attn: AR Dept PO Box 95409 Palatine, IL 60095-0409		3,057.38
Griffith Energy Services, Inc. 2510 Schuster Drive Cheverly, MD 20781		2,643.15
CST Co. PO Box 33127 Louisville, KY 40232-3127		2,557.38
Ecolab Receivables Control Corp Attn: Joseph Miller PO Box 9658 Minneapolis, MN 55440		2,239.15
Division Of Unemployment Insurance 1100 N Eutaw Street, Rm 405 Baltimore, MD 21201	DLLR State Of Maryland P Box 1844 Baltimore, MD 21203-1844	2,050.28
Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission 14501 Sweitzer Lane Laurel, MD 20707		1,957.69

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president *or* other officer *or* an authorized agent of the corporation][*or* a member *or* an authorized agent of the partnership] named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: March 2, 2011 Signature: /s/ Alton Gayle

Alton Gayle, President

(Print Name and Title)